Features
PC/104-•	 Plus compliant
Up to 16 ARINC 429 channels•
Up to 4 ARINC 717 channels•
Large 32MB memory for Tx/Rx/Mon •
buffering
16 Avionics discrete I/O signals•
48 bit, 1 usec hardware time-tagging•

BTIDriverTM API software drivers are
included for Windows and Linux.
Ordering Information
The PM429-2 is available in various configurations.
©2008 Ballard Technology. All rights reserved. Printed in the USA. BTIDriver is a trademark of Ballard Technology, Inc. All other trademarks
are the property of their respective owners. Specifications may change without notice.
Interfaces
ARINC 429 Receive Channels
0-16 receive channels
Automatic bit rate detection
Current value and list buffers
Receive message filtering (Label/SDI)
Large buffer area
ARINC 429 Transmit Channels
0-8 transmit channels
Periodic and asynchronous messages
Hardware controlled transmit schedule
Injection of gap or parity errors
Large buffer area
ARINC 717
Software selectable biphase/bipolar
2 receive channels
2 transmit channels
Sub-frame and super-frame support
64, 128, 256, 512, 1024, 2048, 4096, 8192 wps
Large buffer area
Sequential Monitor
Monitor all or selected card activity
1 usec label time stamp
Filter activity by channels or selected messages
Large buffer area
Discrete I/O
16 programmable Input/Output signals
Open/GND configuration
Max pin voltage of 35VDC
Line pulled-up (9K with diode to 5DVC)
Outputs can sink 200mA each
Part No.		 Description
PM429-2/201 	 ARINC 429: 0R/0T    ARINC 717: 2R/2T
PM429-2/210	 ARINC 429: 16R
PM429-2/211	 ARINC 429: 16R	      ARINC 717: 2R/2T
PM429-2/220	 ARINC 429: 12R/4T
PM429-2/221	 ARINC 429: 12R/4T  ARINC 717: 2R/2T
PM429-2/230	 ARINC 429: 8R/8T
PM429-2/231	 ARINC 429: 8R/8T    ARINC 717: 2R/2T
PM429-2/240	 ARINC 429: 8R
PM429-2/241	 ARINC 429: 8R	      ARINC 717: 2R/2T
PM429-2/250	 ARINC 429: 4R/4T
PM429-2/251	 ARINC 429: 4R/4T    ARINC 717: 2R/2T
PM429-2/260	 ARINC 429: 2R/2T
PM429-2/261	 ARINC 429: 2R/ 2T   ARINC 717: 2R/2T
Time-Tag Synchronization
48 bit, 1 usec hardware timer
IRIG A & B formats PWM TTL signal
  Receiver/Generator